SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 635/2023

SADA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BHAROSE LAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha, Adv. Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mandaar Mukesh Giri, Adv. Mr. Kautilya Sharma, Adv. Mr. Aakash Shankar, Adv. Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1.1 to 1.5 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased petitioner no.4.

List again on 06.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd