SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 635/2023

SADA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BHAROSE LAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, AOR(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mandaar Mukesh Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Maheen Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has entered appearance on behalf of petitioners.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 1 submits that he has reliably learned that the petitioner no. 4 has expired. Under the circumstances, necessary steps are required to be taken on part of the petitioner for impleading legal representatives of petitioner no.4. The needful be done within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER(NSH)