## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 635/2023

SADA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAM BHAROSE LAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mandaar Mukesh Giri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. As per the office report steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner no. 4 have not been taken.
- 2. Without prejudice to the rights of other parties, let necessary steps be taken in next four weeks.
- 3. List after four weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)